TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GN US, Inc.		06/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GN Netcom, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 Northeastern Blvd.	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2431889	GN NETCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)836-0306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Terranella
Signature:	/ft/
Date:	02/11/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0466 source=Change of name - GN Netcom#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0467



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GN US, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GN US, INC." TO "GN NETCOM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3231335 8100

080675279

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gow/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 02/11/2011

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6645994

DATE: 06-09-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0468